

415 Hepplewhite Dr. Johns Creek, GA 30022 770-649-1886 / fax 770-645-6545 www.bodamer.com

December 20, 2023

Case No. 2023-00416

Linda Bridwell as Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Thacker Grigsby Telephone Company Response to Order issued December 14, 2023

Dear Director Bridwell:

Thacker Grigsby Telephone Company by its attorney hereby submits its response to the above referenced case.

Please call or email me with any questions.

Sincerely,

ten Bodamer

Eileen M Bodamer Consultant to Thacker Grigsby Telephone Company

Enc.

Cc (email): Terry Dean Jacobs (atty for Thacker Grigsby Telephone Company) Kim Jones (Thacker Grigsby Telephone Company)